

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

Writ Petition No. 7564 of 2022

[The State of Maharashtra, through its Additional Chief Secretary, Revenue and Forest Deptt. Mumbai
and ors. ..vs.. Murlidhar Babaraoji Kale]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S. M. Ukey, Addl. G. P. for the State/petitioners

**CORAM : ROHIT B. DEO AND
Y. G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATED : 16-1-2023

Learned Additional Government Pleader seeks
time to argue the matter. Time granted as prayed.

2. Stand over to 30-1-2023.

(Y. G. Khobragade, J.)

(Rohit B. Deo, J.)

wasnik