



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO.7564 OF 2022

The State of Maharashtra, Thr. Additional Chief Secretary, Revenue and Forest Dept. Mantralaya,  
Mumbai and ors.

-vs-

Murlidhar Babaraoji Kale, Ner, Yavatmal

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and the Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Shri N. R. Patil, Assistant Government Pleader for petitioners.

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE AND ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : January 23, 2024**

In spite of office objections are notified, the learned counsel for the petitioners has not taken steps for removal of the same. As such, the matter is not listed before this Court for further hearing.

2. By way of last chance, we grant time of two weeks to the learned counsel for the petitioners to remove office objections, failing which, on the next date, the Court will be constrained to saddle costs in the matter.

3. Stand over to **22/02/2024**.

(Abhay J. Mantri, J.)

(Nitin W. Sambre, J.)