



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 7564 OF 2022

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Vs.

Murlidhar Babaraoji Kale

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A.V. Palshikar, AGP for the Petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 28.01.2026

List the petition on 25th March, 2026, along with Writ
Petition No.7569/2022.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Vijaykumar